## VILLAGE OF POTSDAM

CIVIC CENTER PARK STREET

P.O. BOX 5168 POTSDAM, NEW YORK 13676

PHONE (315) 265-7480 FAX (315) 265-3149

## RESOLUTION

TRUSTEE TISCHLER MOVED AND TRUSTEE HAYES SECONDED A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN INCREASE IN PERMIT, OCCUPANCY AND APPLICATION FEES WITH THE REVISED FEE SCHEDULE TO BE AS FOLLOWS:

Building Permits	
Minimum fee for \$0 to \$4,00	90 \$25.00
For each \$1,000 above \$4,00	0 6.00
Sidewalk Permit	25.00
Driveway and Parking Lot Fees	
Minimum fee \$0 to \$3,000	25.00
For each \$1,000 from \$3,000	to \$200,000 6.00
For each \$1,000 over \$200,00	5.00
Certificate of Occupancy/Certificate	of Completion/
Certificate of Compliance	10.00
Add on fee for not getting a Building	g Permit 100.00
Zoning Change Application	40.00
Rental Inspection fee (done every thr	ree years) 15.00
AYES 5 (Mayor Garner) (Trustees Brouwer, Hayes, Regan and Tischler)	NAYES 0